Rule 1 26A/1.54

Form 1.3
The Insolvency Act 1986

s oregmmacmmes R.1.26A(4)(a)

Supervisor's Progress Report

Pursuant to Rule 1 26A{4){a) or R = 1 = 5 4

Rule 1.54 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

[ 06140767

Name of Company

Lynx Model Works Limited

1/ We
Catherine Lee-Baggaley, 1st Floor, Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR

lan Michael Rose, 1st Floor, Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR

supervisor(s) of a voluntary arrangement taking effect on

17 October 2013 |

Attach my progress report for the period

17 October 2013 ]

to

16 October 2014

Number of continuation sheets (if any) attached

Signed @Qﬂﬁl’ﬂ&“‘\v pate 2% Oclober 3_013;

Silke & Co Limited
1st Floor
Consort House I

Waterdale
Doncaster
DN1 3HR
AZ0

For Official Use

WICAE

311072014 k54
COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref LJ3BA/CLB/IMR/CH/JCE

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limtted Glasgow




Voluntary Arrangement of
Lynx Model Works Limited

Statement
of Affairs

From 17/10/2013
To 16{10/2014

ASSET REALISATIONS

90,000 00 Contributions 15,000 00
1,500 00 Lump Sums 1,500 00
16,500 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Petihioners Costs 83000
Specific bond 42000
{8,300 00) Nominee's fee 8,300 00
(10,000 00) Supervisor's fees 3,000 00
(12,550 00)
73,200.00 3,950.00
REPRESENTED BY
Estate Account (Non-Interest Bearing) 3,950 00
3,950.00
Note
" ChtHenre Lee-Baggaley
Supervisor
Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 20 October 2014 09 15




el ...
SILKE & COLTD

1% Floor - Consort House — Waterdale — Doncaster — DN1 3HR
Tel 01302 342875 - Fax 01302 342986
Email admin@silkeandco co uk - Web www silkeandco co uk

TO ALL MEMBERS AND CREDITORS Our Ref LJ3BAJ/CLB/IMR/CH
Date 28 October 2014

When calling please ask for Chantelle Hinton
Email chantelle hinton@silkeandco co uk

Dear Sir/Madam
LYNX MODEL WORKS LIMITED - COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (“CVA”)

The Joint Supervisors present theirr annual report upon the progress of this Voluntary Arrangement

~ This report should be read in conjunction with the CVA Proposal and Modifications approved at the

meeting of creditors held on 17 October 2013
1. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

| attach an account of receipts and payments from the commencement of the Arrangement to the end of the
annwersary and comment as follows

2. TERMS OF THE ARRANGEMENT

Under the terms of the Arrangement the Company 15 to make monthly contributions totalling £90,000,
over a 5 year perniod

The Company I1s also to make a lump sum centribution totalling £1,500 duning the course of the
Arrangement

Unsecured creditors will receive a dividend of approximately 45 9 pence i the £ in full and final
settlernent of ther debt

3. JOINT SUPERVISORS’ REPORT AND COMMENTS
The Company 1s 2 menths in arrears in respect of monthly contributions as at the anniversary date

The Company has been given 30 days from the anniversary date, being 16 November 2014, to bning
the arrears up to date which 1s being monitored

Statutory returns and the returns for H M Revenue and Customs have been completed as and when
due

4. DIVIDEND

In accordance with Section 7 17 of the Proposal, the Joint Supervisors’ need to retain sufficient funds
to petiion for the winding up of the Company should the Company default

After providing for the petition costs and the costs of the CVA to date, including Jont Nominees’ and
Supervisors’ fees, there are currently insufficient funds available to pay a dividend to creditors It 1s
anticipated that a notice of dividend will be 1ssued with the next annual report

5. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Joint Nominees’ fees of £8,300 were approved at the first meeting of creditors held on 17 October
2013, which have been drawn

lan Michael Rose & Cathenne Lee-Bagpaley are hcensed 1o act as Insoivency Practbioners by the Insolvency Practtioners Association
Silke & Co Limited 1s registered in England and Wales under registered number 06402570
whose registered office resides at 1" Floor Consort House Waterdale Doncaster South Yorkshire DN+ 3HR




SILKE & CO LTD

1 Floor — Consort House — Waterdale — Doncaster — DN1 3HR
Tel 01302 342875 - Fax 01302 342986
Email admin@silkeandco co uk - Web www silkeandco co uk

The Joint Supervisors’ remuneration 15 based on hourly costs at scale rates calculated on the time
properly spent in the course of the CVA and was approved at the meeting of creditors to consider the
CVA proposal held on 17 October 2013 Total tme spent to 16 October 2014 on this assignment
amounts to 29 45 hours at an average composite rate of £142 23 per hour resutting 1n total tme costs

to date of £4,188 75 Joint Supervisors’ fees of £3,000 have been drawn to date in accordance with
the above approval leaving outstanding time costs of £1,188 75

Disbursements of £893 61 have been allocated to the case up to the anniversary which have not
been drawn by the Joint Supervisors' leaving unbilled disbursements of £893 61

The following further information as regards time costs 1s enclosed

Silke and Co policy for re-charging expenses
Sitke and Co charge-out rates

All other payments have been made in accordance with the rules and regulations generally as to the
payment of costs and expenses In the Arrangement

A Creditors' Guide to Insolvency Practitioners' Fees 1s also enclosed, which includes creditors’ nghts
to further information and to challenge fees

6. CONCLUSION
The Company I1s 2 months I1n arrears In respect of it's contributions which are besng monitored

This report has been filed with the Court and the Registrar of Companies pursuant to the insolvency
Rules 1986

Yours faithfully

Cathenne Lee-Baggaley
Joint Supervisor

Enc

lan Michael Rose & Cathenne Lee-Baggaley are licensed to act as Insolvency Practihoners by the Insolvency Practitioners Association
Silke & Co Limited 15 registered in England and Wales under registered number 86402570
whose registered office resides at 1* Floor Consort House Waterdale Doncaster South Yorkshure DNt 3HR




Lynx Model Works Limited
(Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

SUPERVISORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 17/10/2013 From 17/10/2013

of affairs To 16/10/2014 To 16/10/2014
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Contributions 90,000 00 15,000 00 15,000 00
Lump Sums 1,500 00 1,600 00 1,500 00
16,500 00 16,500 00
PAYMENTS
Petitoners Costs 83000 83000
Specific bond 42000 420 00
Nominee's fee (8,300 00} 8,300 00 8,300 00
Supervisor's fees (10,000 00) 3,000 00 3,000 00
12,550 00 12,550 00
BALANCE - 16 October 2014 - 3,950.00
MNote

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504 20 Qctober 2014 09 19




6} 60 ¥10Z 1890120 02

¥1-10-G} UOISISA

Z 4o 1 obed

PRLFID S804 [FI0L

000

tZzr} 9L 8L’y ez oz Lt g 1 gco oro WNOH (@G}
f
,_ A 43 SLent'e k141 QT iV LR Y O g SULL SARINDOLg
_ 00 05¢ 0004 0zo 000 000 000 0zo esuRdwo) 7 Uinelg  1V1SE€S
) 28941 0% L06'L ogoL 0s0 ool [s.50¢] 0o SUOINQLIUOSIeNsY s0ieyd BUIBOlY D114YH
! 0z 101 [ de s sk Zt [« L 000 s00 SUONNQLNS|(] 9 SHOHPRID QAN HD
| ST PPt 54806 0ee 088 aso S00 S0 Buniugtd § UONRASILWPY  NINQV-dY
' (3) ey yns yoddng $jaLo|ssojoigd

Apnoy efeioay {3) 1509 sl SINoH L ¢ sumsisty JOJURG JAYI0 1eBuumpy supeg UBAUNE HIOA JO UORRIYISSRID

180d apog Raloid
¥10Z/01/91 OL
PO $YIOA [8POI XUAT - YEErT

Aewwng 3s09 B 2wiy 6dIS pajlelaq - Anu3z swiy




61 60 v10OT 1990100 0

f1-10-G1 VOISIaA

Z 4o ¢ abed

19 068 oL

w00k puog pL0Z/20/90
oc00sT puog P1OZTOIS0
050 s6x84 vLOZIL0NZ
€0 39¥150d FROZIEO/L T
00051 uonenjep dopyseq ¥ 0ZITONT
o314 £1800 JHIN0Y SLOTILLIOE
00004 800 3807 £L0Zi2LIv0
0000} s0a jele vLOZIE0ISE
601 2OYLS0d rLOZ/OIES
60} 30Y150d 10272481
650 sox8 £102/L 1m0
o ebejsod £I0ZI0LIEE
67 ebesog £L0ZI0LZT
SR pl Bunuuy £HO0Z0LRT
S8 vl Bunupd CHOZIMZT
066 SaXBL SLOZIONZT
e soxey €LOZIOLILO
00 &L Buuid £102160/42
kA sfegod € 10216012
00 g saxe 4 £L0TI60/0t
oov Y2IB0R a5NOH SHUBLUK) €10TIBO/ L
oor y2IEeS aSNOH SelUBtLn) £402/6011 L
junowyy ssoding pue edi] I UOpIESURL),

JHBIGIUL UR RY AIR{DOSER AUR 1O LY S|4 JO JOPIOY SOUJC L1 U3IYM U| Aped 0110 ULl $18RIOY 830 04} OF e|qeied 10 ped sjunowe N0

¥L02I0LSL oL
180d @po) paloid
palWI SYJOAN 19POW XUAT - vaErT

sjuawsingsiq z Aobajed
Arewwing 1509 @ awl] 6dIS - Ajug swiy




SILKE & CO LIMITED DISBURSEMENT AND CHARGEOQOUT RATES
EFFECTIVE FROM 1 OCTOBER 2013
Disbursements
Definitions

Category 1 - approval not required - specific expenditure that 1s directly
related to a particular insolvency case, where the cost of the expense incurred
is referable against an independent external supplier's invoice or published
tanff of charges.

Category 2 - approval required - all other items of expenditure Which cannot,
or cannot easily, be directly related to a particular insolvency case because
there 1s an element of shared or allocated cost, and/or where the cost of the
expense Incurred 1s an estimated, utilised cost with the estmate based on
external costs or opportunity costs

Charging Policy of Silkke & Co Limited

Category 1 expenses are recharged to the particular insolvency case at the
rate incurred by Silke & Co Limited and as they are incurred

Category 2 expenses, the following items are recharged at the following rates
e Where meeting rooms of Silke & Co Limited are used for the purpose
of statutory meetings of creditors the room hire is recharged to the
individual insolvency case at £150 per meeting.
« Car mileage 1s recharged to the individual insolvency case at the rate
of 45p per mile
e The storage of books and records (when not charged as a Category 1
expense) is recharged at the rate of £1 50 per box per month
Prnnting and photocopying 1s charged at 15p per sheet
Faxes are charged at 50p per sheet.
Postage is charged at the relevant prevailing rate
IPS computer charge £6 25 per Month (maximum £200 per case)
Stationery charged at £5 00 per file

Chargeout Rates

The hourly rates for the different levels of staff are shown below

insolvency Practitioner £350
Manager £275
Assistant Manager £225
Senior Administrator £200
Adminstrator £175
Cashier £150
Assistants and Support Staff £100

Time 1s charged to the individua! insolvency case in 6 minute unuts



